Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) of 
CCTV Cameras, ANPR Cameras, Video Management 
System (VMS), other associated accessories, and network 
connectivity under the Nirbhaya Project (Phase‐I) of 
Kolkata Police 

Quantity  As per BoM. 

Estimated Cost 
Rs.9,54,71,049/‐ (Rupees nine crore fifty four lakh seventy 
one thousand forty nine) only including GST 

Earnest Money 
Rs.19,10,000 (Rupees nineteen lakh ten thousand) only  
through online submission. No alternative will be 
accepted. 

Type of Bid  Two‐bid systems (Technical & Financial Bid). 

Date of Uploading of NIT Documents Online 
(Publishing Date) 

11.02.2025 at 15.00 hrs. 

Documents Download start Date & Time

[...]

response/resolution timelines. 

e)  Non‐submission  of  the  above  details  or  failure  to  meet  the  requirements  stipulated  in  this 
clause may render the bid liable for rejection. 

3.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : 
Intending bidder has to deposit the Earnest Money Rs.19,10,000 (Rupees nineteen lakh ten thousand) 
only  through online submission. No alternative will be accepted. Annexure‐II may be referred for this 
purpose. 

4.  EMD Exemption : 
Firms  registered  as  a  Small  Scale  Industry/MSME/NSIC/C&SSI  Department  of  West  Bengal  may, 
however,  be  exempted  from depositing  Earnest Money  on production of  satisfactory  documents  in